

## 2025 Child Care Fees

Revised rates: April 1st 2025

## School Age Care Program - Children 5 to 12 Year Old

**KINDERGARTEN** before & after school

☐ Tuition: \$579.00/month Less \$320.00/month CCFRI Funding = \$259.00/month Net

**GRADE 1+** before & after school

☐ Tuition: \$579.00/month Less \$115.00/month CCFRI Funding = \$464.00/month Net

• Time: 7:00 am to 6:00 pm

• Location: Primary 2 Blue Room

- Both After Care monthly fees provide:
  - All day care on Pro-D Days, Christmas and Spring Break
  - Excludes: Weekends and Statutory Holidays
- School Closure (Teachers Disruption)
  - Bethany Registered Before and After Care Children an extra \$20.00 per Day
  - Non Bethany Before and After School Care Children \$52.00 per Day

Note: <u>CCFRI Funding</u> is provided by the Provincial Government for Fee reduction directly to the Child Care Centre to reduce the Tuition Fee payable for each Child

PAGE 1 OF 1